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R2 20909.47

TREND Direction S&P Nifty (5932.40 points) (+230.10 pts)

Short Term UpP

Medium Term uP The Indices hit one more milestone at 6000 points in the Nifty and the 20000 points

Long Term UpP on the Sensex. Choppiness prevailed throughout the week as the Nifty kept on
swinging within 400 points range. The market players appeared divided but the
Heavy weights held the Indices in rotation. Profit taking at higher was absorbed by
the Bulls. Infosys too supported on the last trading day of week on the support of
which the Banking, Oil & Gas and Power scrips launched a comeback. The Nifty

AVERAGES gained 4% week-on-week and the volumes higher.

Weekly . . . . .
Among the Sctoral Indices; Auto was the worst hit while Banking, PSU and Oil &

05 sma 5492.82 Gas continue to lead. Midcap-50 heavy weights and 2 run stocks were in the spot

08 sma 5230.13 light also movement was seen in Fertilizer and Sugar scrips. Short term support is at

13 sma 4880.47 5682 points while as long as 5340 points holds the uptrend is intact. Retracement

levels of the rise from 5070-6011 points is pegged at 5652, 5540, 5430 points
should be treated as support. Imnmediate resistance is at 6037-6060 points.

From immediate scenario, pullback has to sustain above 6060 points for the up
NIFTY Monthly move to continue. Immediate support is at 5884 points and at 5820 points and
resistance in the 62206250 points range. Last week movement was seen in
Pharma stocks; hope the FMCG, Realty and IT do the catching up. The Bears

S1 5625.87 succeeded in arresting the rise, but they need to decisively breach the supports to
S2 527573 command the proceedings. The Bulls too would apply their might to ensure smooth
R1 6250.78 transit above 6000 points. In all, atussle is expected in a curtailed week of trading;
R2 6425.85 hence be cautious.
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Technical recommendations

Elgi Equipments Buy for Short term CMP:71.35 Tgt:78-80 & 96
— s e N
i The weekly candlestick chart of Elgi shows a big bullish candle on
_.’hli " extremely high volumes. The OBV oscillator has made a new high
.—‘lﬂ I i Lo . . .
i T It e indicating that the previous high would be tested. Buy in small
oy i -*"-I.;"'l"""l'-'*“\‘l. el 1*"‘ s » i )
k o - guantities at current levels as well as in declines around Rs.66-68
- mn with a strict stop loss at Rs64 in close for a target of Rs.78-80 in the
m,ud.UJ_Lu.-l.'lllxh..]l.h-.l-,.,...-..,,.-l...u.m...uu.......u....-u...h...,.Juud..u,...:l.-l.d. = next 10-12 trading sessions and Rs.96 in the coming 4-6 weeks.
7 = VAV
oA N "‘*wﬂ—"‘w"v““‘«'huﬂ__ iyt fas *Avoid gap openings and trade in small quantities.
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Source: Analyst
BSE Infra Buy in Declines CMP:63.95 Tgt:71 &76-77
\
The weekly candlestick chart of BSE Infra shows a bullish
candle on high volumes . It is pecking the resistance line of the
channel in blue. The oscillators have crossed the median line.
One can buy in declines around Rs.61-62 with astrict stop loss
J [ below Rs56.80 in close for a pullback up to Rs.71 in the next
""‘““‘““"“‘““*"“"“*““J"'u““'“‘l“"”‘“*'*“*""“““"*'“—_,: 10-12 days which if sustained Rs76-77 in the short term.
— i Avoid gap openings and tade in small quantities .
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Source: Analyst
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Intra-Week Range for 05-Nov-2007 to 09-Nov-2007

A.C.C.

ABB LTD.
BHARTI TELE
BHEL

BOM DYEING
CENTURY TEXT
HIND.LEVER
ICICI BANK
INFOSYS TECH
ITC LTD.
LARSEN & TOU
MAHA.TELE
MARUTIUDYOG
ONGC CORPN
PUNJLLOYD
RANBAXY LAB.
REL COM LTD
REL.CAP.
RELIANCE
SATYAM COM
SIEMENS LTD.
STATE BANK
STEEL AUTH.
STERLITE IN
SUZLONENERGY
TATA MOTORS
TATASTEEL
TCS LTD.
TITAN IND.
VIDESH SANCH

1032.55
1600.50
894.85
2715.25
707.60
1009.35
195.75
1330.60
1908.35
175.35
4461.05
167.15
1021.30
1366.10
498.40
438.55
785.70
1985.70
2712.70
462.00
1904.20
2251.75
259.95
1026.55
1968.45
755.20
893.85
1020.70
1668.85
509.80

1094.70
1687.00
996.20
2820.20
754.90
1069.15
215.60
1403.35
1946.10
184.55
4767.40
190.75
1193.90
1443.65
522.50
453.40
813.10
2191.10
2840.10
481.70
2055.95
2345.30
278.85
1112.40
2031.60
821.10
955.80
1080.50
1792.20
575.90

1156.85
1773.45
1097.50
2925.10
802.15
1128.95
235.40
1476.05
1983.90
193.70
5073.70
214.40
1366.45
1521.25
546.65
468.25
840.50
2396.55
2967.55
501.35
2207.70
2438.85
297.70
1198.20
2094.80
887.00
1017.70
1140.25
1915.60
641.95

1054.85
1563.55
930.60
2645.10
713.05
1025.20
202.20
1275.30
1882.10
175.55
4363.70
176.15
1079.45
1309.30
484.75
433.70
787.60
1999.55
2722.55
470.35
1893.25
2185.15
262.05
1021.20
1965.80
770.55
907.90
1040.25
1671.60
533.95

952.85
1353.65
763.70
2365.10
623.95
921.45
169.00
1074.55
1780.30
157.40
3653.70
137.90
792.45
1097.35
422.85
399.15
734.70
1602.55
2477.55
439.35
1578.80
1931.45
226.40
844.20
1836.80
654.10
798.10
940.25
1427.60
425.95

992.70
1477.10
829.30
2540.20
665.80
965.40
182.40
1202.60
1844.30
166.40
4057.40
152.50
906.90
1231.70
460.60
418.85
760.20
1794.10
2595.10
450.70
1741.50
2091.60
243.20
935.40
1902.60
704.65
846.00
980.50
1548.20
467.90




Intraday Range for 05-Nov -2007

A.C.C. 1032.55 1050.00 1067.50 1032.50 997.50 1015.00
ABB LTD. 1600.50 1635.30 1670.15 1575.15 1480.15 1540.30
BHARTI TELE 894.85 931.10 967.30 898.05 828.80 861.85
BHEL 2715.25 2793.80 2872.40 2659.40 2446.40 2580.80
BOM DYEING 707.60 726.00 744.40 698.60 652.80 680.20
CENTURY TEXT 1009.35 1031.65 1053.90 1006.45 959.00 984.20
HIND.LEVER 195.75 198.50 201.30 193.65 186.00 190.85
ICICI BANK 1330.60 1369.10 1407.55 1309.55 1211.55 1271.10
INFOSYS TECH 1908.35 1935.50 1962.65 1892.75 1822.85 1865.60
ITC LTD. 175.35 179.65 183.95 173.10 162.25 168.80
LARSEN & TOU 4461.05 4583.40 4705.70 4441.70 4177.70 4319.40
MAHA.TELE 167.15 172.15 177.10 166.85 156.60 161.90
MARUTIUDYOG 1021.30 1048.50 1075.75 1006.75 937.75 979.50
ONGC CORPN 1366.10 1415.30 1464.55 1337.65 1210.75 1288.40
PUNJLLOYD 498.40 520.80 543.25 486.45 429.65 464.00
RANBAXY LAB. 438.55 446.20 453.80 434.35 414.90 426.75
REL COMLTD 785.70 803.00 820.30 785.50 750.70 768.20
REL.CAP. 1985.70 2042.55 2099.45 1944.10 1788.75 1887.20
RELIANCE 2712.70 2753.80 2794.90 2679.40 2563.90 2638.30
SATYAM COM 462.00 471.50 480.95 465.25 449.55 455.80
SIEMENS LTD. 1904.20 1952.10 2000.05 1871.05 1742.05 1823.10
STATE BANK 2251.75 2345.30 2438.85 2185.15 1931.45 2091.60
STEEL AUTH. 259.95 267.05 274.20 256.15 238.10 249.00
STERLITE IN 1026.55 1054.70 1082.80 1014.90 947.00 986.80
SUZLONENERGY 1968.45 1995.50 2022.55 1947.75 1872.95 1920.70
TATA MOTORS 755.20 769.50 783.75 744.75 705.75 730.50
TATASTEEL 893.85 908.60 923.30 884.30 845.30 869.60
TCS LTD. 1020.70 1033.80 1046.90 1016.90 986.90 1003.80
TITAN IND. 1668.85 1715.60 1762.30 1633.30 1504.30 1586.60
VIDESH SANCH 509.80 523.90 538.05 507.95 477.85 493.80
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IntraWeek Range for 29-Oct-2007 to 02-Now-2007

Scrip Close R1 R2 S/R S2 S1
BANKNIFTY ' 9563.20 10074.90 10330.75 9464.95 8599.15 9209.10
CNXIT 4742.15 4818.45 4969.05 4744.25 4519.45 4593.65
JUNIOR 10630.55 11064.75 11281.85 10632.90 9983.95 10415.80
NIFTY 5955.70 6130.20 6217.45 5917.65 5617.85 5830.40

Intraday Range for 05-Nov -2007

Scrip Close R1 R2 S/R S2 S1
BANKNIFTY 9563.20 9924.60 10105.30 9454.30 8803.30 9273.60
CNXIT 4742.15 4786.05 4808.00 4728.05 4648.10 4706.10
JUNIOR 10630.55 10864.75 10981.85 10532.90 10083.95 10415.80
NIFTY 5955.70 6100.30 6172.60 5902.70 5632.80 5830.40
Amit A. Shitut
(91-20) 3024 0376
amit.shitut@religare.in
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Disclaimer

Religare SecuritiesLimited (Religare) has two independent equity research groups: Institutional Equities (Institutional Equity Research) and Priority Client Group
(Religare Research). Religare Institutional Equity Research is aimed to service the institutional clients of Religare Securities Limited including the Portfolio Management
Services of Religare whereas Religare Research is published with a view to service all segments of clients including R etail, HNIs and Institutional clients and PMS.

This document has been prepared by Religare Securities Limited - Priority Client Group. Affiliates of Religare-PCG may have issued other reports that are contrary with
and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report. The views and opinions expressed in this document may or may not match or may be
contrary with the views, estimates, rating and target price of the Institutional Equities Research Group of Religare Securities Limited.

We are not soliciting any action based upon this material. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any
jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It is for the gereral information of clients of Religare-PCG. It does not constitute a personal
recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Though disseminated to all the customers
simultareously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. Religare-PCG will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report. We
have reviewed the report, and in so far as it includes current or historical information, it is believed to be reliable. It should be noted that the information contained herein
is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. Neither Religare, nor any person connected with it, accepts any liability arising from the use of this
document.

This document is prepared for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for any investment decision. The investment discussed
or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. The recipients of this material should rely
on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at
an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult its
own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment. Price and value of the investments referred to in this material may go up or down. Past
performance is not a guide for future performance. Certain transactions -including those involving futures, options and other derivatives as well as non investment grade
se curities - involve substantial risk and are not suitable for all investors. Reports based on technical analysis centers on studying charts of a stock's price movement and
trading volume, as opposed to focusing on a company's fundamentals and as such, may not match with a report on a company's fundamentals.

Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only. We do not undertake to advise you as to any change of our views expressed
in this document. While we would endea vor to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, Religare, its subsidiaries and associated companies, their directors
and employees are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also there may be regulatory, compliance, or other reasons that may prevent Religare
and affiliates from doing so. Prospective investors and others are cautioned that any forwardlooking statements are not predictions and may be subject to change
without notice.

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other
jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject Religare and affiliates to any registration or
licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors.
Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform themselves of and to observe such restriction.

Religare and its affiliates, officers, directors, and employees may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company
(ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the
financial instruments of the company (ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender / borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential conflict of interest with
respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall Religare, any of its affiliates or any third
party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind.

Copy right in this document vests exclusively with Religare. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to
any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose, without prior written permission from Religare. We do not guarantee the integrity of any e-
mails or attached files and are not responsible for any changes made to them by any other person.

The analyst for this report certifies that all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the subject company or companies and
its or their securities, and no part of his or her compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly related to specific recommendations or views expressed in this report.
Analyst’s holding in the stocks mentioned in the report: NIL.




